
 

 

 

  

 

Friday 7th February 2025     

            Congratulations to everyone for another amazing week and well done to those 
who have particularly stood out for displaying our school values this week.   

 
 

 

 

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                         
3rd February 2025                   

                                 
 

 
 

Beech Class   95.0%                               
Birch Class   100%                            
Cherry Class:    97.2%                                  
Chestnut Class:  99.6%                                   
Elder Class:    91.7%                                  
Elm Class:      95.4%                                  
Hazel Class    96.9%                                    
Holly           95.8%                                   
Oak     93.1%                              
Olive    86.7%                           
Pine     100% 

Congratulations to those classes that 
have reached an attendance of 97% or 
above.  It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% next week.       

Value Awards 

                                 
Beech -  Arlo  Resilience, Care & Collaboration 

Birch -  Finley  Achievement & Resilience 

Cherry  - James Care & Integrity 

Chestnut  -  Keziah Resilience  

Elder -  Anson  Achievement & Integrity 

Elm -  Lexi-Mai  Resilience 

Hazel - Ivy  All school values  

Holly - Francesca Care & Resilience  

Oak - Kaelan  Resilience & Achievement 

Olive -  George  Achievement 

Pine  - George  Resilience                          

 Lower Farm Weekly 

             
 

World Book Day: 
Thursday 6th March 2025 

                                                                                                                                                       
We will be celebrating in school by inviting  children to 
come dressed as a book/story character or in their    
pyjamas/comfies - cuddly friends to read with are also 
welcome! (please keep in mind that the children maintain responsibility for 
these, so please do not bring in anything with sentimental or other value).  
During the school day, we will be doing some reading and book related           

activities - you could help your child to prepare by having a chat about their favourite books and  
characters.                                                                                                                                        
We are also hoping to secure a company coming in to hold a book fair, which will give you and the 
children an opportunity to browse and purchase a range of books - any purchases made will also 
help to raise money for the school. 
The children will also be bringing home a World Book Day Book Token that they can use in certain 
shops to put towards a book or to swap for one of the World Book Day £1 books (the token will 
have all the information you need). 



 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
 

Friday 7th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (Please see 
poster for details)  
Tuesday 11th February: Reception trip to Ash End Farm 
Friday 14th February: Whole School Art Exhibition 15:15—16:00, everyone 
welcome! 
 
Half Term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February  
 
Thursday 6th March - World Book Day - see front page of newsletter for more 
details  
Friday 21st March: Red Nose Day – wear red clothes and donate for Comic 
Relief  
Friday 28th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Friday 28th March: Year 2 Mothers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Thursday 10th April: Easter Bingo and Raffle Friday 11th April: School closes 
at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 
Easter Holidays: Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  
Monday 28th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 
Tuesday 29th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 30th April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 1st May: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Friday 23rd May: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Summer Fayre 
 
Half Term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  
 
Friday 6th June: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 13th June: Year 3 Fathers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Friday 20th June: Sports Day and Summer Fayre (details to follow) 
Wednesday 2nd July: Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30  
Friday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound 
care) 












